APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL  INFORMATION
NO.

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL  DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

DETAILS

GURU NANAK DEV PUBLIC SR. SEC. SCHOOL
1630671
20653

KAMLA NEHRU NAGAR, BIBI WALA ROAD,
BATHINDA, BATHINDA, PUNJAB - 151001

JASDEEP KAUR MANN
M.A(ENG),B.ED,M.PHIL
gurunanakdevpublicschool1976@gmail.com

9780763711

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://www.gndpsbti.com/afflication.php

https://gndpsbti.com/societyreg.php

https://www.gndpsbti.com/noc.php

https://gndpsbti.com/recognitioncerti.php

https://www.gndpsbti.com/buldingcertificate.php




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.gndpsbti.com/firecertificates.php

https://www.gndpsbti.com/deocertificate.php

https://www.gndpsbti.com/water.php

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS
BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE
THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL  DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL  INFORMATION
NO.

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://www.gndpsbti.com/fee.php

https://gndpsbti.com/Doc/ancal.pdf

https://gndpsbti.com/school_man.php

https://www.gndpsbti.com/ptacertificate.php

https://www.gndpsbti.com/result.php

DETAILS

JASDEEP KAUR MANN

58



PGT 21

TGT 21
PRT 12
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 3:2
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR IRVINDER KAUR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS MANDEEP SINGH, ARCHNA
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 79 78 98.7 SATISFACTORY

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 219 189 86.3 SATISFACTORY

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL  INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN 8376
SQ MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (INSQ 46 & 2220
MTR)

3 NO.AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 446
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 15

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 17



7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=RgkM5gYm8tc
INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SLNO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 SEEMA RANI PRT B.A

2 NEELU CHHABRA NTT B.A

3 AMRITA RANI PRT M.A

4 BANT KAUR PRT B.A

5 IRVINDER KAUR PRT M.A HISTORY
6 SUKHWINDER KAUR PGT M.A PUNJABI
7 MANINDER SINGH TGT BCA MCA

8 ISHA SHARMA PRT MCA

9 BALJEET KAUR TGT M.A HINDI

10 SUMAN RANI TGT MCA

11 PINDERJEET KAUR TGT B.A

12 SANJIV KUMAR PGT M.SC

13 AMRIT KAUR TGT M.A

14 RUPINDER SRA TGT MA

15 PARMINDER KAUR TGT M.A

16 SANDEEP KAUR TGT B.A,PGDCA
17 SHALU TGT M.SC

18 BHUPINDER KAUR PGT M.A HINDI

19 UMA RANI PGT M.A PUNJABI , HISTORY
20 UMA RANI PGT MSC

21 NEELAM JINDAL PGT MA

22 MANPREET KAUR PGT M.SC GEOGRAPHY



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

RAJ SINGH

PRABHJEET KAUR

BALPREET SINGH

TARLOCHAN SINGH

JASDEEP KAUR MANN

DARSHAN SINGN

SUKHVIR KAUR

MANISHA RANI

ARSHDEEP KAUR

LOVEPREET KAUR

PREETI

HARJEET KAUR

JYOTI

BALJINDER KAUR

RANJANA SHARMA

GURPREET KAUR

PARAMJIT KAUR

AMANDEEP KAUR

JAGTAR SINGH

JYOTI

AMRIT KAUR

BINDIA

TRILOCHAN SINGH

MANDEEP SINGH

GURVINDER KAUR

JYOTI BANSAL

SATVIR SINGH

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

M.A

M.B.A

B.AM.A

B.A MUSIC

M.PHIL

B.AM.A

BA, MA

M.A

MSC PHYSICS

MSC BIOLOGY

B.A

M.A HINDI

M.COM

M.A

M.COM

MCA

M.A

MA

B.SC

MSC CHEMISTRY

B.COM, MA HINDI

MSC MATH

BA

MSC PSYCHOLOGY

MA

MSC

B.TECH



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

SANDEEP KAUR

CHAMANPREET KAUR

RAMANDEEP KAUR

GURPREET KAUR

GAGANDEEP KAUR

JASHANPREET KAUR

ARSHDEEP KAUR

JASPREET KAUR

MUSKAN MANOCHA

MANDEEP KAUR MANKU

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

M.COM

BSC

MSC

BA

M.COM

MSC

MSC

MA

MSC

MA ENGLISH



