APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GURU NANAK DEV PUBLIC SR. SEC. SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630671
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20653
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KAMLA NEHRU NAGAR, BIBI WALA ROAD, BATHINDA, BATHINDA, PUNJAB - 151001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	JASDEEP KAUR MANN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A(ENG),B.ED,M.PHIL
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gurunanakdevpublicschool1976@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9780763711

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.gndpsbti.com/afflication.php
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://gndpsbti.com/societyreg.php
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.gndpsbti.com/noc.php
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://gndpsbti.com/recognitioncerti.php
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.gndpsbti.com/buldingcertificate.php

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.gndpsbti.com/firecertificates.php
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.gndpsbti.com/deocertificate.php
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.gndpsbti.com/water.php

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.gndpsbti.com/fee.php
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://gndpsbti.com/Doc/ancal.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://gndpsbti.com/school_man.php
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.gndpsbti.com/ptacertificate.php
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.gndpsbti.com/result.php

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	JASDEEP KAUR MANN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	58

	PGT	21
	TGT	21
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	3:2
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	IRVINDER KAUR
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MANDEEP SINGH, ARCHNA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	79	78	98.7	SATISFACTORY

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	219	189	86.3	SATISFACTORY

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8376
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	46 & 2220
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 446
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	17

h ⁻	ttps://www.	outube.com/watch?v=RqkM5gYm8tc
----------------	-------------	--------------------------------

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

7

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SEEMA RANI	PRT	B.A
2	NEELU CHHABRA	NTT	B.A
3	AMRITA RANI	PRT	M.A
4	BANT KAUR	PRT	B.A
5	IRVINDER KAUR	PRT	M.A HISTORY
6	SUKHWINDER KAUR	PGT	M.A PUNJABI
7	MANINDER SINGH	TGT	BCA MCA
8	ISHA SHARMA	PRT	MCA
9	BALJEET KAUR	TGT	M.A HINDI
10	SUMAN RANI	TGT	MCA
11	PINDERJEET KAUR	TGT	B.A
12	SANJIV KUMAR	PGT	M.SC
13	AMRIT KAUR	TGT	M.A
14	RUPINDER SRA	TGT	MA
15	PARMINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A
16	SANDEEP KAUR	TGT	B.A,PGDCA
17	SHALU	TGT	M.SC
18	BHUPINDER KAUR	PGT	M.A HINDI
19	UMA RANI	PGT	M.A PUNJABI , HISTORY
20	UMA RANI	PGT	MSC
21	NEELAM JINDAL	PGT	MA
22	MANPREET KAUR	PGT	M.SC GEOGRAPHY

23	RAJ SINGH	PGT	M.A
24	PRABHJEET KAUR	PGT	M.B.A
25	BALPREET SINGH	PGT	B.A,M.A
26	TARLOCHAN SINGH	PGT	B.A MUSIC
27	JASDEEP KAUR MANN	PRINCIPAL	M.PHIL
28	DARSHAN SINGN	OTHER	B.A,M.A
29	SUKHVIR KAUR	OTHER	BA, MA
30	MANISHA RANI	PRT	M.A
31	ARSHDEEP KAUR	PGT	MSC PHYSICS
32	LOVEPREET KAUR	PGT	MSC BIOLOGY
33	PREETI	PRT	B.A
34	HARJEET KAUR	TGT	M.A HINDI
35	JYOTI	PGT	M.COM
36	BALJINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A
37	RANJANA SHARMA	TGT	M.COM
38	GURPREET KAUR	TGT	MCA
39	PARAMJIT KAUR	TGT	M.A
40	AMANDEEP KAUR	TGT	MA
41	JAGTAR SINGH	TGT	B.SC
42	JYOTI	PGT	MSC CHEMISTRY
43	AMRIT KAUR	TGT	B.COM, MA HINDI
44	BINDIA	PRT	MSC MATH
45	TRILOCHAN SINGH	WELLNEES TEACHER	BA
46	MANDEEP SINGH	OTHER	MSC PSYCHOLOGY
47	GURVINDER KAUR	PRT	MA
48	JYOTI BANSAL	TGT	MSC
49	SATVIR SINGH	TGT	B.TECH

50	SANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.COM
51	CHAMANPREET KAUR	TGT	BSC
52	RAMANDEEP KAUR	PGT	MSC
53	GURPREET KAUR	TGT	BA
54	GAGANDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.COM
55	JASHANPREET KAUR	PGT	MSC
56	ARSHDEEP KAUR	TGT	MSC
57	JASPREET KAUR	PRT	MA
58	MUSKAN MANOCHA	PGT	MSC
59	MANDEEP KAUR MANKU	PGT	MA ENGLISH